

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documen	ts or copy
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving pa	rty(ies)
Peter Kingsley Bayly and Justin McCarthy		Name: Norwood Industries Pty Ltd	l.
	.31.02	Internal Address:	··
		Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No		41 Rushdale Street Knoxfield	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	,		
x Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Victoria	
Other		State: Australia Zip:	3180
Execution Date: November 14, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes [
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the ex		
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s): JAN	30 200
09/982,740			3 U 20
Add	ditional numbers attach	ned? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$	40
Internal Address:	MENTLIK, LLP		
Internal Address: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to	dencei
Silect Address. 000 South Avenue			, ucpusi
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: State	e: Zip:	12-1095	
City: State Westfield NJ	07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	g by depo
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
		formation is true and correct and any a	ttached
is a true copy of the original docum			
is a true copy of the original docum	C-EX	lan lan	HORY O '
	COS	ignature Jan	uary 8, 2 Date

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0345 U.S. Patent Application

LDLK&M File No. POF-048

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

	PETER KINGSLY BAYLY &	JUSTIN McCARTHY
as assignor(s), has/have invente	ed improvements in LANT HOLDING DEVICE	
for which an Application for	United States Letters Patent has	been executed by me on even date herewith.
for which U.S. Application S Trademark Office.	Serial No. <u>09/982,740</u> for Letters	s Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and
for which an International Ap	oplication was filed on;	as, designating the United States.
AND WHEREA	41 Rushdale Stree	S PTY LTD t ia, 3180, Australia
as assignee, is desirous of acqueters Patent that may be gran	uiring all right, title and i	nterest in and to said invention and any
assign and set over to said ass America and all other countrie Patent, all original, divisional, for or granted therefor in the Commissioner of Patents and Consaid improvements or result interest therein; and the under heirs and assigns do hereby a deliver all divisional, continut improvements and all assignment assignees or its representatives whenever requested, to testify applications or patents may be and to do generally everything obtain patent protection for se	signees the entire right, till is in and to said invention continuation, substitute on the United States of Amed Trademarks is hereby authorized ting therefrom to said asserting therefrom to said asserting and covenant without ation, reissue and other ents thereof to said assigned all facts known to the unit any interferences or other come involved, to sign all necessary to aid assignees aid improvements in all of	cknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, the and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid application for Letters reissue applications and patents applied erica and all other countries, and the forized and requested to issue all patents ignees herein, as assignees of the entire elves and his/their legal representatives, at further remuneration, to execute and applications for Letters Patent on said dersigned respecting said improvements, er legal proceedings in which any of said I lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, its successors, assigns and nominees to countries, the expenses incident to said
And I/we do her and serial number of said applie	reby authorize my/our attor	rneys to insert on this deed the filing date
14 November 2001	<u></u>	- Mary
Date —	Witness	Name PETER RINGS BY BAYLY
14 November 2001		Hust Wently.
Date	Witness	Name JUSTIN McCARTHY
Date		Name
	Witness	_
Date		Name

Witness

RECORDED: 01/30/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0346